
Programma Manifestazione

Bari, dal 18/05/2024 al 19/05/2024

15° Memorial Michele Lorusso

Piscina:

19/05/2024 15:00

Quarta Parte

200m Dorso Unica Femmine Finale a Serie

Serie 10

1 922871 PARISI Benedetta ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

2 905532 ALBANESE Angela ITA 2011 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD

3 647336 MARTINA Melissa ITA 2007 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

4 586391 CARBONE Vera ITA 2006 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

5 845455 MENDOLICCHIO Francesca ITA 2010 SPORT 2000 LUCERA

Serie 09

1 799290 FIORE Cloe ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD

2 849724 APRUZZESE Martina ITA 2009 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD

3 912804 MANDORINO Sofia ITA 2010 OTRE ' SSD - NOCI 2:55.85

4 971871 AMICO Jasmine ITA 2011 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:58.60

5 786984 GUADALUPI Giulia ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD

6 1132589 GALATI Vittoria ITA 2011 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD

Serie 08

1 1181048 CALELLA Manuela ITA 2011 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:54.36

2 1039160 CONVERTINI Rossella ITA 2011 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:52.14

3 1342275 CURTO Giorgia ITA 2011 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:50.41

4 1088310 CONVERSA Viviana ITA 2010 PISCINE PARADISE ASD 2:50.58

5 1217134 TALENTO Annamaria ITA 2010 PISCINE PARADISE ASD 2:53.07

6 977881 CAVALERA Marisol ITA 2011 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:55.05

Serie 07

1 798197 ZAMPETTI Antonella Sofia ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD 2:46.28

2 920461 PATIERNO Paola ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 2:45.02

3 914382 GRECO Vittoria Maria ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:43.38

4 831843 MILILLO Alessia ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:44.85

5 979678 PECONIO Ginevra ITA 2010 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 2:45.85

6 920222 MIRI Alice ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:49.55

Serie 06

1 849946 MELPIGNANO Camilla ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:41.65

2 924529 DE Feo Alice Zoe ITA 2011 CUS BARI ASD 2:39.89

3 847202 LUSARDI Alexandra ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD 2:39.10

4 970637 FIUME Francesca ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:39.36

5 1022409 DI Bari Miriam ITA 2011 AQUARIUS PISCINA CANOSA 2:41.43

6 1041456 LOPEZ Carlotta ITA 2011 CUS BARI ASD 2:43.01

Serie 05

1 921255 LATO Alessia ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:38.26

2 1041469 MILELLA Giorgia Maria ITA 2011 CUS BARI ASD 2:37.85

3 849083 TERLIZZI Claudia ITA 2008 SPORT PROJECT SSD 2:36.54

4 1071330 DE Cillis Carmen ITA 2011 MUOVI LECCE SSD 2:37.20

5 1020441 FUGAZZARO Giulia ITA 2010 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 2:38.09

6 919354 NEGRO Federica ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:38.40

Serie 04

1 715133 DUCHETTI Erika ITA 2008 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 2:35.76

2 717434 CAZZATO Rachele ITA 2008 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:35.71

3 975947 ROPPO Serena ITA 2007 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 2:35.29

4 712323 CRAMAROSSA Giorgia ITA 2006 CUS BARI ASD 2:35.53

5 972976 LERARIO Giulia ITA 2008 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 2:35.74

6 977921 CANTISANI Virginia ITA 2010 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 2:36.02

Serie 03

1 823266 SCIRUICCHIO Verena ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:33.86

2 844188 GIURLANDO Ginevra ITA 2010 CUS BARI ASD 2:32.99

3 917412 COLAPIETRO Dalila ITA 2009 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 2:31.91

4 969218 BULZACCHELLI Terry ITA 2011 RANIDAE CSSD 2:32.06

5 861234 SCUCCIMARRI Ilaria ITA 2008 RANIDAE CSSD 2:33.83

6 949633 GRAVILI Laura ITA 2008 MUOVI LECCE SSD 2:34.10
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Serie 02

1 845888 ROLLO Cecilia ITA 2010 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 2:30.83

2 454505 SCELSI Denise ITA 2004 SPORT PROJECT SSD 2:30.39

3 920051 CALO' Bianca ITA 2011 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:29.83

4 915438 PAOLANTONIO Giorgia ITA 2011 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 2:30.17

5 785953 TESTINO Ilaria ITA 2007 AKKUAMANIA SSD 2:30.43

6 975749 BISCONTI Martina ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:31.33

Serie 01

1 845983 CALO' Noemi ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:27.66

2 844055 PIROLA Rebecca ITA 2009 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:24.96

3 924941 MELILLO Francesca ITA 2010 NETIUM SSD 2:23.30

4 890859 CARRIERI Maria Grazia ITA 2009 ENJOY CENTER S.S.D. A R.L. 2:23.93

5 792214 SELCE Isabella Maria ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:26.74

6 861231 RUSSO Rebecca ITA 2009 RANIDAE CSSD 2:29.77

200m Dorso Unica Maschi Finale a Serie

Serie 09

1 917014 MARTINO Alessio ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD

2 524879 CAZZATO Federico ITA 2005 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

3 718054 VIGGIANI Giovanni Pio ITA 2006 SPORT 2000 LUCERA

4 849070 FALLACARA Francesco ITA 2008 SPORT PROJECT SSD

5 1217135 COLUCCI Gianluca ITA 2007 PISCINE PARADISE ASD

Serie 08

1 1092340 ASTREMO Andrea ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:52.51

2 1035250 DEL Vecchio Ludovico Maria ITA 2010 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 2:49.46

3 1014527 FERRULLI Christian ITA 2009 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 2:44.50

4 1280774 ROTONDO Giulio ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:48.91

5 920485 DECARO Francesco ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 2:52.49

6 1043301 DI Bari Matteo ITA 2010 MASTER VALENZANO SSD 3:31.17

Serie 07

1 1091505 STASI Giuseppe ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:37.50

2 975746 INGROSSO Mattia ITA 2009 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:35.15

3 920898 MARTINA Michael ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:33.66

4 979803 GALASSO Davide ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:34.57

5 917400 IACOBELLIS Antonio ITA 2008 RANIDAE CSSD 2:35.93

6 969225 ANGELASTRI Davide ITA 2008 PLANET SPORT SSD 2:43.67

Serie 06

1 1197386 SCATAMACCHIA Simone ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 2:31.17

2 792951 PELLEGRINO Mattia ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:27.79

3 712988 LIDDI Andrea ITA 2007 CUS BARI ASD 2:25.24

4 845443 CASTELLANETA Giuseppe ITA 2009 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 2:26.44

5 790117 RADICCHIO Christian ITA 2007 CUS BARI ASD 2:29.19

6 848117 PAGANINI Giovanni ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 2:32.18

Serie 05

1 823066 VASIENTO Andrea ITA 2008 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 2:24.21

2 972030 DE Tommaso Francesco ITA 2009 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 2:23.09

3 847219 CIURLIA Carlo ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:22.33

4 916947 STERLACCI Krystian ITA 2010 CUS BARI ASD 2:22.66

5 1085959 ROMAGNO Alessandro ITA 2010 CUS BARI ASD 2:23.62

6 972031 BUSCO Raffaele ITA 2010 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 2:24.23

Serie 04

1 913309 LEUCI Alessandro ITA 2008 AKKUAMANIA SSD 2:21.14

2 802940 NATUZZI Alessandro ITA 2007 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 2:20.82

3 850559 BORRACINO Ivan ITA 2009 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:20.63

4 917022 BOSCHETTI Gabriele ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:20.76

5 973316 MASSAFRA Gabriele ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:20.96

6 799295 RISOLA Gaetano ITA 2008 CUS BARI ASD 2:22.00

Serie 03

1 824035 CAROFIGLIO Giacomo ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD 2:20.02

2 791632 NIGRO Simone ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:19.47

3 785908 FRASCA Gianmarco ITA 2009 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 2:18.35

4 920233 CICIRIELLO Cristian ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:19.12

5 648667 SEDERINO Samuele ITA 2006 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:19.89

6 759852 LOMONACO Enrico Vincenzo ITA 2005 CUS BARI ASD 2:20.32
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Serie 02

1 790539 MANCINI Giuseppe ITA 2008 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 2:16.59

2 207917 CAPURSO Nicolo' ITA 1992 CUS BARI ASD 2:14.36

3 729164 CASTIELLO Gabriele Iacopo Platone ITA 2008 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 2:13.81

4 654963 MARINONI Simone ITA 2006 CUS BARI ASD 2:14.20

5 848878 DE Salvatore Cristiano ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:15.87

6 795624 MARULLI Daniel ITA 2009 SPORT PROJECT SSD 2:18.12

Serie 01

1 723280 SERINO Giovanni ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 2:11.43

2 587993 NILO Francesco ITA 2005 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 2:07.98

3 958983 DI Paolo Pierpaolo ITA 2008 S.C. 'LE GEMELLE' SSD 2:07.32

4 718755 CACCAVO Andrea ITA 2006 NETIUM SSD 2:07.55

5 791511 COLONNA Marco ITA 2006 RANIDAE CSSD 2:09.66

6 531815 BERTOLDO Riccardo ITA 2004 CUS BARI ASD 2:11.70

100m Rana Unica Femmine Finale a Serie

Serie 13

2 920033 MACI Chiara Maria ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD

3 717768 MANGINI Elena ITA 2008 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

4 1347947 MAGRI' Giulia Maria ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

5 585316 DE Marco Alessia ITA 2005 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD

Serie 12

1 659408 SAMARELLI Annalaura ITA 2005 NETIUM SSD

2 1197868 GUIDA Martina ITA 2011 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 1:50.62

3 1073285 DE Carlo Lucia Rita ITA 2011 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 1:40.10

4 1210857 VITOLLA Marianna ITA 2010 MASTER VALENZANO SSD 1:42.14

5 920296 MARTINO Suamy Roel ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

6 1018517 CONTE Matilde ITA 2008 MUOVI LECCE SSD

Serie 11

1 955061 GIANNETTI Miriam ITA 2011 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 1:38.40

2 1210457 CLOTILDE Greta ITA 2011 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 1:38.20

3 971914 ATLANTE Giorgia ITA 2011 SPORT PROJECT SSD 1:35.42

4 920010 CAPPILLI Chiara ITA 2007 MUOVI LECCE SSD 1:35.56

5 959380 SEMERARO Monica ITA 2011 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 1:38.28

6 1024422 COSTANTINI Bianca Clio ITA 2011 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 1:39.72

Serie 10

1 842944 GRIECO Grazia ITA 2007 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 1:34.98

2 824046 GRAVINA Anna ITA 2008 CUS BARI ASD 1:34.25

3 915400 MARIELLA Maria Chiara Riccarda ITA 2011 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 1:33.93

4 977601 PALMIOTTO Angela ITA 2011 NETIUM SSD 1:33.94

5 888197 DE Carlo Elisa ITA 2008 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 1:34.64

6 1040255 PETRUCCELLI Roberta ITA 2007 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 1:35.26

Serie 09

1 725222 CHIEDI Morena ITA 2008 SPORT PROJECT SSD 1:33.03

2 1021443 MOSCAGIURO Elisabetta Karol ITA 2011 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 1:32.13

3 905552 PULPITO Francesca ITA 2010 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 1:31.72

4 1320144 DE Icco Giulia ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:32.03

5 849959 SONNACCHIO Irene ITA 2010 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 1:32.34

6 840846 D'ANGELO Alessia Emidia ITA 2010 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 1:33.12

Serie 08

1 918005 SFERRAZZA Ilaria ITA 2011 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 1:31.62

2 1036096 DELL'ORCO Giovanna ITA 2011 SPORT PROJECT SSD 1:31.10

3 971700 BOZZETTI Vittoria ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:30.54

4 1049621 FRANCININI Giada ITA 2010 PISCINE PARADISE ASD 1:30.55

5 1348164 MINCUZZI Raffaella ITA 2011 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:31.21

6 979795 PIDULO Alessia ITA 2011 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:31.70

Serie 07

1 922885 RODIA Mariasofia ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:30.30

2 795588 SCARANO Elisabetta ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:28.99

3 860243 RUOSPO Alessia ITA 2010 IMPIANTI SPORTIVI NADIR 1:27.13

4 891903 GUGLIELMI Giorgia ITA 2009 AQUARIUS PISCINA CANOSA 1:27.53

5 1088347 FALVO Rebecca ITA 2011 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 1:29.59

6 920222 MIRI Alice ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:30.44
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Serie 06

1 920298 PINTO Rossana ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:25.86

2 915162 LAERA Irma ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:25.52

3 529777 POTENZA Eleonora ITA 2004 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 1:24.75

4 920039 CINO Angelica ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:25.38

5 920242 BOCCASSINI Giorgia ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:25.82

6 1099945 SECCHI Alessia ITA 2011 NETIUM SSD 1:26.50

Serie 05

1 920308 ZACCARIA Annachiara ITA 2011 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:24.26

2 849052 CASALINO Maria Carlotta ITA 2008 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:23.49

3 924253 COLLICA Maria Rosaria ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:23.43

4 1014364 PALAZZO Natalia Lucia ITA 2009 MUOVI LECCE SSD 1:23.48

5 845985 MICCOLI Agnese ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:23.65

6 848491 SIGNORE Angelica Rita ITA 2007 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:24.69

Serie 04

1 792706 CICIRIELLO Aurora ITA 2005 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:23.01

2 1092561 POZZESSERE Lara ITA 2011 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 1:22.45

3 962672 VALENTE Veronica ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD 1:22.09

4 1018545 FIORENZO Alessandra ITA 2007 PLANET SPORT SSD 1:22.37

5 977608 STUFANO Giuliamaria ITA 2010 NETIUM SSD 1:22.77

6 842093 PASTORE Gaia ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:23.39

Serie 03

1 920006 BECCARISI Anastasia ITA 2009 MUOVI LECCE SSD 1:21.86

2 920071 MELILLO Katrina ITA 2010 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 1:21.33

3 919571 GABRIELE Nicole ITA 2011 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 1:20.91

4 850247 BANDINI Giovanna Paola ITA 2008 NETIUM SSD 1:21.17

5 928732 AULETTA Giada ITA 2009 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 1:21.45

6 793074 ABATE Rebecca Maria ITA 2008 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 1:22.07

Serie 02

1 979258 PISONI Bianca ITA 2011 ENJOY CENTER S.S.D. A R.L. 1:20.42

2 977414 BERGAMO Lavinia Maria ITA 2011 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:19.64

3 1015514 MIZZI Angela ITA 2008 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:18.53

4 915140 RIZZI Giulia ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:19.31

5 920012 MELE Teresa ITA 2008 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:19.75

6 712819 GIROLAMO Sofia ITA 2006 IMPIANTI SPORTIVI NADIR 1:20.82

Serie 01

1 792214 SELCE Isabella Maria ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:18.49

2 661062 LAMPEDECCHIA Mariacarla ITA 2006 NETIUM SSD 1:17.75

3 915406 PORRO Federica ITA 2010 NETIUM SSD 1:11.19

4 917410 CASTELLANETA Sabrina ITA 2009 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 1:15.08

5 763326 SAMARELLI Federica ITA 2008 NETIUM SSD 1:18.02

6 717426 CAMPILONGO Chiara ITA 2008 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:18.50

100m Rana Unica Maschi Finale a Serie

Serie 12

2 972012 GARZIA Edoardo ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD

3 1039910 LACATENA Gabriele ITA 2009 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

4 979829 DE Mola Tommaso ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD

Serie 11

2 1341792 PELLEGRINO Alessandro ITA 2006 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD

3 914617 VIVA Raffaele ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:34.56

4 844362 SCAGLIOLA Giuseppe ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD

5 796164 TOTARO Orlando Marco ITA 2006 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

Serie 10

1 977944 GIANNETTA Loris ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:31.64

2 848079 DELL'ORCO Andrea ITA 2009 SPORT PROJECT SSD 1:26.33

3 975762 LEONE Leone Lorenzo ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:24.28

4 1100639 DE Lentinis Jacopo ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:24.73

5 1074240 FALSANISI Jacopo ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:27.02

6 905530 TANZARIELLO Emanuele ITA 2010 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 1:34.54
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Serie 09

1 1020712 STEFANELLI Lorenzo ITA 2009 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 1:21.89

2 962682 GRIECO Pietro ITA 2008 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 1:20.40

3 1014516 DE Candia Davide ITA 2009 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 1:20.04

4 823258 MONNO Mattia ITA 2006 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 1:20.25

5 835403 SCHIAVONE Luciano ITA 2009 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 1:20.54

6 920479 TOSCANO Michelangelo ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 1:21.92

Serie 08

1 905603 PETROZZI Giorgio ITA 2010 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 1:19.05

2 1091495 VIVA Umberto ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:17.78

3 989566 PONTRANDOLFO Luca ITA 2008 RANIDAE CSSD 1:17.51

4 852761 GRANDOLFI Francesco Giuseppe ITA 2004 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:17.72

5 1042050 CANNALE Alessandro ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 1:18.51

6 1054998 MAMONE Mattia ITA 2010 MUOVI LECCE SSD 1:19.93

Serie 07

1 849468 ARGESE Francesco ITA 2007 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 1:16.18

2 849054 MARTINA Leonardo ITA 2008 MUOVI LECCE SSD 1:16.01

3 795654 SPAGNOLO Andrea ITA 2008 SPORT PROJECT SSD 1:15.08

4 971933 MURGOLO Daniele ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 1:15.70

5 972975 SAVOIA Andrea ITA 2007 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 1:16.07

6 977943 SORIANO Alessandro ITA 2010 CUS BARI ASD 1:16.43

Serie 06

1 913346 SACCO Andrea ITA 2009 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 1:15.04

2 972024 MAGNIFICO Mattia ITA 2010 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 1:13.73

3 1102862 PERRICELLI Luigi ITA 2010 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 1:13.58

4 845442 MUSTACCIOLI Alessio ITA 2008 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 1:13.58

5 792223 SOLERO Giuseppe Walter ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:14.65

6 661725 VITRANI Stefano ITA 2006 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 1:15.05

Serie 05

1 651084 COLONNA Michele ITA 2005 PLANET SPORT SSD 1:13.21

2 887866 MARANGI Giuseppe ITA 2008 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 1:12.70

3 715122 ANDRISANI Francesco ITA 2007 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 1:12.14

4 901537 MARIANO Daniele ITA 2008 AQUARIUS PISCINA CANOSA 1:12.32

5 922886 CARBONE Giuseppe ITA 2009 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:13.14

6 795636 DANIELE Nicola ITA 2005 CUS BARI ASD 1:13.35

Serie 04

1 847867 PASTORE Gioele ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:12.10

2 822827 SIMONETTI Cristian ITA 2007 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 1:11.58

3 977439 TUNNO Simone ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:11.15

4 924057 FORLEO Luigi ITA 2010 MIROPA SSD 1:11.45

5 849466 DE Santis Simone ITA 2008 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 1:12.08

6 824049 MEDUSA Marco ITA 2008 CUS BARI ASD 1:12.13

Serie 03

1 824031 BLASI Lorenzo ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD 1:11.00

2 954734 RIZZO Gabriele ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:10.97

3 920300 POTENZA Flavio ITA 2008 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:10.45

4 979677 MELLAI Simone ITA 2008 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 1:10.66

5 848220 D'ELIA Davide ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:10.98

6 892900 PANSINI Marco ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD 1:11.12

Serie 02

1 715123 ANTONELLI Kevin ITA 2007 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 1:10.00

2 457454 SAPONARO Francesco ITA 2002 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 1:07.94

3 823269 MAFFEI Mattia ITA 2006 CUS BARI ASD 1:07.38

4 729165 MILELLA Vittorio ITA 2007 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 1:07.70

5 792705 MASTROLIA Giulio ITA 2006 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 1:08.65

6 720023 MAGRONE Giorgio ITA 2007 NETIUM SSD 1:10.34

Serie 01

1 790111 DI Gioia Kevin Luigi ITA 2006 CUS BARI ASD 1:06.61

2 720039 VINO Michele ITA 2007 NETIUM SSD 1:06.20

3 972734 LONGOBARDO Michele ITA 2008 RANIDAE CSSD 1:05.43

4 789616 LUCERNA Alessandro ITA 2006 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 1:05.61

5 847067 MICCOLI Gianluigi ITA 2008 NETIUM SSD 1:06.34

6 661028 STRAGAPEDE Fabio ITA 2004 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 1:06.65
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Serie 27

2 920308 ZACCARIA Annachiara ITA 2011 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

3 1132589 GALATI Vittoria ITA 2011 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD

4 655837 BEVILACQUA Flavia ITA 2006 AKKUAMANIA SSD

5 785868 NARRACCI Ashley ITA 2008 OTRE ' SSD - NOCI

Serie 26

1 1029507 FORESTA Ersilia ITA 2010 MUOVI LECCE SSD

2 1210384 MANGIONE Maelle ITA 2011 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD

3 717426 CAMPILONGO Chiara ITA 2008 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD

4 529777 POTENZA Eleonora ITA 2004 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD

5 1018545 FIORENZO Alessandra ITA 2007 PLANET SPORT SSD

6 1152654 ISOLA Sara ITA 2009 MUOVI LECCE SSD

Serie 25

1 920057 MANIGLIO Ginevra ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

2 920010 CAPPILLI Chiara ITA 2007 MUOVI LECCE SSD

3 1158302 LIPPOLIS Rachele ITA 2008 MUOVI LECCE SSD

4 1099945 SECCHI Alessia ITA 2011 NETIUM SSD

5 1210457 CLOTILDE Greta ITA 2011 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD

6 1347947 MAGRI' Giulia Maria ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

Serie 24

1 1302855 SEMERARO Dorianna ITA 2008 ALBATROS S.C. SSD

2 1387672 BIANCO Alessia ITA 2008 ALBATROS S.C. SSD

3 1210857 VITOLLA Marianna ITA 2010 MASTER VALENZANO SSD 38.58

4 1197868 GUIDA Martina ITA 2011 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 40.19

5 962672 VALENTE Veronica ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD

6 977584 FOGLIO Vittoria ITA 2010 NETIUM SSD

Serie 23

1 955061 GIANNETTI Miriam ITA 2011 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 36.71

2 905552 PULPITO Francesca ITA 2010 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 35.60

3 1356347 NAPOLETANO Samuela ITA 2010 IMPIANTI SPORTIVI NADIR 35.42

4 1153455 MELELEO Swami ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 35.46

5 915478 GAVIOLI Nicoletta ITA 2009 PLANET SPORT SSD 35.62

6 763873 ACQUARO Azzurra ITA 2008 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 37.53

Serie 22

1 1324095 URSO Antonella ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 34.79

2 1158295 LIPPOLIS Greta ITA 2010 MUOVI LECCE SSD 34.33

3 920418 CAPASSO Carola ITA 2011 SPORT PROJECT SSD 34.01

4 918005 SFERRAZZA Ilaria ITA 2011 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 34.08

5 920404 PIERNO Giorgia ITA 2011 SPORT PROJECT SSD 34.64

6 1348164 MINCUZZI Raffaella ITA 2011 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 35.19

Serie 21

1 847207 PETRELLI Sabrina ITA 2007 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 33.94

2 1320144 DE Icco Giulia ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 33.77

3 808205 QUINTANI Lucia ITA 2003 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 33.70

4 849959 SONNACCHIO Irene ITA 2010 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 33.71

5 1265743 GENTILE Francesca ITA 2011 OTRE ' SSD - NOCI 33.87

6 1033930 SELANO Alessandra ITA 2011 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 33.99

Serie 20

1 1042627 SAGARRIGA Visconti Rebecca ITA 2011 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 33.49

2 847205 GERNONE Mariagiovanna ITA 2008 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 33.39

3 905543 SUPPRESSA Giulia ITA 2007 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 33.23

4 919580 MAGGIO Anna ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 33.33

5 1039246 LEONE Carla ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 33.42

6 977881 CAVALERA Marisol ITA 2011 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 33.51

Serie 19

1 831843 MILILLO Alessia ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 33.07

2 914382 GRECO Vittoria Maria ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 32.85

3 845002 SALVADORE Lara ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 32.73

4 977861 LOFINO Amalia Francesca ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 32.81

5 913320 TEDONE Giulia ITA 2011 AKKUAMANIA SSD 32.90

6 1092561 POZZESSERE Lara ITA 2011 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 33.08
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Serie 18

1 795648 FACCILONGO Mariachiara ITA 2009 SPORT PROJECT SSD 32.66

2 905561 CARRIERI Cristiana ITA 2007 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 32.61

3 845455 MENDOLICCHIO Francesca ITA 2010 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 32.54

4 660932 CIARDO Giulia ITA 2006 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 32.58

5 915400 MARIELLA Maria Chiara Riccarda ITA 2011 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 32.64

6 1024440 CIRONE Giada ITA 2011 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 32.68

Serie 17

1 798197 ZAMPETTI Antonella Sofia ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD 32.42

2 1049621 FRANCININI Giada ITA 2010 PISCINE PARADISE ASD 32.37

3 795588 SCARANO Elisabetta ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 32.22

4 979678 PECONIO Ginevra ITA 2010 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 32.27

5 1100158 SALIOLA Silvia Mina ITA 2007 SPORT PROJECT SSD 32.38

6 1015465 MAGALETTI Martina ITA 2010 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 32.43

Serie 16

1 1051361 CAPONIO Marianna ITA 2011 PISCINE PARADISE ASD 32.14

2 586391 CARBONE Vera ITA 2006 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 32.13

3 957120 PETRIELLO Martina ITA 2010 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 31.96

4 585316 DE Marco Alessia ITA 2005 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 32.07

5 823062 SANTAMATO Giorgia ITA 2007 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 32.13

6 1040255 PETRUCCELLI Roberta ITA 2007 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 32.14

Serie 15

1 1013776 TOTA Jennifer ITA 2010 AKKUAMANIA SSD 31.86

2 892981 VERGARI Luisa ITA 2008 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 31.75

3 920398 FIORE Miriam ITA 2009 SPORT PROJECT SSD 31.64

4 975947 ROPPO Serena ITA 2007 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 31.71

5 847202 LUSARDI Alexandra ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD 31.80

6 824046 GRAVINA Anna ITA 2008 CUS BARI ASD 31.88

Serie 14

1 919996 DE Riccardis Maria Gabriella Filomena ITA 2011 MUOVI LECCE SSD 31.59

2 1218337 BALESTRA Chiara ITA 2011 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 31.49

3 712989 RICCO Allegra ITA 2008 CUS BARI ASD 31.42

4 967978 TEDESCO Nicole ITA 2009 PLANET SPORT SSD 31.42

5 847459 PANCOSTA Agnese ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 31.56

6 972773 NINIVAGGI Alessia Rosa ITA 2011 PLANET SPORT SSD 31.62

Serie 13

1 1096148 SUPPRESSA Valentina ITA 2010 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 31.40

2 842099 PASSIATORE Giorgia ITA 2007 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 31.35

3 928732 AULETTA Giada ITA 2009 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 31.26

4 831844 MILILLO Aurora ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 31.29

5 767383 RUSSO Adriana ITA 2006 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 31.39

6 1039007 RIZZO Benedetta ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 31.42

Serie 12

1 920296 MARTINO Suamy Roel ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 31.20

2 968152 PERILLO Giulia ITA 2007 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 31.13

3 661599 PONTILLO Marica ITA 2005 CUS BARI ASD 31.00

4 1036108 POZZOLUNGO Federica ITA 2011 NETIUM SSD 31.11

5 905532 ALBANESE Angela ITA 2011 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 31.16

6 1033782 ZECCA Virginia ITA 2009 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 31.26

Serie 11

1 1342278 GIORDANO Ginevra ITA 2011 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 30.78

2 717768 MANGINI Elena ITA 2008 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 30.71

3 888034 PALAZZO Michelle ITA 2008 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 30.62

4 918336 RECCHIA Sofia ITA 2009 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 30.67

5 793074 ABATE Rebecca Maria ITA 2008 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 30.73

6 1103555 SUSCA Ginevra ITA 2011 IMPIANTI SPORTIVI NADIR 30.85

Serie 10

1 972326 POTENZA Giada ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 30.52

2 955047 SCHIAVONE Alessia ITA 2008 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 30.43

3 785870 NARRACCI Taisha ITA 2008 OTRE ' SSD - NOCI 30.23

4 921255 LATO Alessia ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 30.28

5 785937 LO Prete Greta ITA 2007 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 30.52

6 891283 PICCINNO Valentina ITA 2008 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 30.59
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Serie 09

1 849083 TERLIZZI Claudia ITA 2008 SPORT PROJECT SSD 30.21

2 922871 PARISI Benedetta ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 30.04

3 1088348 PETTERUTI Rebecca ITA 2010 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 30.01

4 917099 AVANTARIO Miriam ITA 2010 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 30.02

5 1180394 ALTAMURA Eggart Benedetta Rubi ITA 2009 NETIUM SSD 30.10

6 845458 QUERQUES Giulia ITA 2010 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 30.22

Serie 08

1 860814 GRISETA Paola ITA 2009 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 29.94

2 899275 PERRONE Matilde ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 29.80

3 793655 LOCONSOLE Alessia ITA 2009 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 29.77

4 779631 LONGO Roberta ITA 2006 SPORT PROJECT SSD 29.79

5 977415 BONANNO Sofia ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 29.87

6 846955 PORRO Valeria ITA 2008 NETIUM SSD 29.95

Serie 07

1 665978 DIFINO Angelica ITA 2007 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 29.74

2 968194 CAMPANELLI Graziana ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 29.67

3 563240 ANTONACI Martina ITA 2008 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 29.61

4 850830 COLASANTE Letizia ITA 2007 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 29.62

5 890865 EPIFANI Elisabetta ITA 2008 ENJOY CENTER S.S.D. A R.L. 29.68

6 647336 MARTINA Melissa ITA 2007 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 29.75

Serie 06

1 924529 DE Feo Alice Zoe ITA 2011 CUS BARI ASD 29.48

2 924093 ANTONICELLI Sonia ITA 2009 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 29.44

3 823266 SCIRUICCHIO Verena ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 29.37

4 976007 DOTOLI Marta Fatima ITA 2010 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 29.43

5 823049 LOPRAINO Alessia ITA 2009 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 29.48

6 845985 MICCOLI Agnese ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 29.60

Serie 05

1 972028 MILANO Maira ITA 2009 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 29.32

2 954582 LORUSSO Francesca ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 29.26

3 920012 MELE Teresa ITA 2008 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 29.17

4 511847 MORELLI Domitiana ITA 2002 SPORT PROJECT SSD 29.20

5 849068 BOGGIA Marta ITA 2007 CUS BARI ASD 29.27

6 919799 LA Notte Silvia ITA 2008 NETIUM SSD 29.33

Serie 04

1 845888 ROLLO Cecilia ITA 2010 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 29.09

2 714057 TOMA Vittoria ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 29.03

3 846331 FARELLA Flavia ITA 2006 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 28.68

4 845983 CALO' Noemi ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 28.93

5 1014226 LONGO Silvia ITA 2009 OTRE ' SSD - NOCI 29.05

6 1014383 BRUNO Fatima ITA 2009 MUOVI LECCE SSD 29.11

Serie 03

1 581164 LA Notte Alessandra ITA 2003 NETIUM SSD 28.47

2 977921 CANTISANI Virginia ITA 2010 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 28.37

3 661030 GRILLO Giada ITA 2007 NETIUM SSD 28.19

4 785951 TESTINO Martina ITA 2007 AKKUAMANIA SSD 28.26

5 791106 SABATO Alice ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 28.44

6 792218 INGROSSO Cristina ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 28.62

Serie 02

1 967664 GALLO Marianna ITA 2006 PLANET SPORT SSD 27.87

2 890859 CARRIERI Maria Grazia ITA 2009 ENJOY CENTER S.S.D. A R.L. 27.68

3 661624 PEPE Chiara ITA 2006 SPORT PROJECT SSD 27.54

4 915406 PORRO Federica ITA 2010 NETIUM SSD 27.68

5 986924 ROMANAZZI Rachele ITA 2009 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 27.72

6 763078 BRUNETTA Amanda ITA 2006 SPORT PROJECT SSD 27.93

Serie 01

1 924085 BENVENUTI Marianna ITA 2010 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 27.42

2 524235 COMPIERCHIO Adriana ITA 2003 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 27.01

3 585421 LICIGNANO Ginevra Maria ITA 2006 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 26.49

4 407401 PIGNATIELLO Rita Maria ITA 2002 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 26.81

5 582675 DEMAURO Lorena ITA 2005 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 27.02

6 830275 ACONITO Alessia ITA 2004 CUS BARI ASD 27.53
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Serie 27

1 590812 AGRUSTI Paolo ITA 2001 OTRE ' SSD - NOCI

2 823269 MAFFEI Mattia ITA 2006 CUS BARI ASD

3 712559 VECCHIO Alessio ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD

4 708180 INGROSSO Giovanni Pio ITA 2006 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD

5 920235 CAVALERA Mattia ITA 2007 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

6 586756 PASCULLI Andrea ITA 2004 CUS BARI ASD

Serie 26

1 923998 CAUS Leonardo ITA 2009 MUOVI LECCE SSD

2 707299 VITALI Michael ITA 2006 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

3 834602 SFREGOLA Massimo ITA 2009 ICOS SPORTING CLUB

4 845743 MONTINARO Samuel ITA 2009 MUOVI LECCE SSD

5 848079 DELL'ORCO Andrea ITA 2009 SPORT PROJECT SSD

6 979829 DE Mola Tommaso ITA 2009 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD

Serie 25

1 920229 GARZIA Gabriele ITA 2008 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD

2 914617 VIVA Raffaele ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 36.20

3 1090142 GIANGRANDE Daniele ITA 2010 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 35.84

4 977944 GIANNETTA Loris ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 35.99

5 1043301 DI Bari Matteo ITA 2010 MASTER VALENZANO SSD 38.34

6 972975 SAVOIA Andrea ITA 2007 WATERPOLO BARI ASD

Serie 24

1 905530 TANZARIELLO Emanuele ITA 2010 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 33.71

2 921421 SARINELLI Vittorio ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 32.39

3 972973 SAVOIA Alessandro ITA 2009 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 31.48

4 1035250 DEL Vecchio Ludovico Maria ITA 2010 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 31.74

5 1095666 GIARDINO Nicolò ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 32.71

6 1036087 DE Nicolo Alessandro ITA 2010 NETIUM SSD 35.46

Serie 23

1 1280774 ROTONDO Giulio ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 31.31

2 1294505 ZEVERINO Rocco ITA 2008 PISCINE PARADISE ASD 30.98

3 1073018 IMBRIANI Luigi ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 30.64

4 1039910 LACATENA Gabriele ITA 2009 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 30.72

5 920485 DECARO Francesco ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 31.30

6 1042047 CANNITO Francesco ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 31.37

Serie 22

1 975746 INGROSSO Mattia ITA 2009 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 30.61

2 1014516 DE Candia Davide ITA 2009 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 30.44

3 975762 LEONE Leone Lorenzo ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 30.22

4 1101744 MORRA Nunzio ITA 2010 AQUARIUS PISCINA CANOSA 30.37

5 972758 RIZZO Giacomo ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 30.57

6 849656 D'ARGENTO Giovanni ITA 2010 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 30.62

Serie 21

1 1108750 DONADEI Davide ITA 2010 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 29.90

2 850240 BRUNI Riccardo Maria ITA 2010 NETIUM SSD 29.63

3 634889 ZICHELLA Daniele Pio ITA 1996 AQUARIUS PISCINA CANOSA 29.61

4 1356343 GIANNUZZI Davide ITA 2008 IMPIANTI SPORTIVI NADIR 29.62

5 844362 SCAGLIOLA Giuseppe ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 29.84

6 973316 MASSAFRA Gabriele ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 30.00

Serie 20

1 1116760 CASCIARO Christian ITA 2010 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 29.55

2 1083687 PIROZZI Alessandro ITA 2008 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 29.29

3 920403 MONTEOLIVETO Antonio ITA 2010 SPORT PROJECT SSD 29.13

4 835405 SUPPRESSA Samuele ITA 2010 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 29.22

5 921257 DE Marco Davide ITA 2009 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 29.40

6 977413 BERGAMO Lorenzo ITA 2009 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 29.60

Serie 19

1 823258 MONNO Mattia ITA 2006 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 29.01

2 1091505 STASI Giuseppe ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 28.70

3 1021434 MAPPA Riccardo ITA 2009 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 28.56

4 865256 FINO Michele ITA 2007 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 28.59

5 1340413 SOMMA Flavio ITA 2007 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 28.83

6 1217135 COLUCCI Gianluca ITA 2007 PISCINE PARADISE ASD 29.03
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Serie 18

1 1353928 MARZANO Matteo ITA 2008 MUOVI LECCE SSD 28.53

2 917103 D'AMICO Edoardo ITA 2009 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 28.49

3 921469 D'ALBIS Vito ITA 2009 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 28.43

4 1290235 VITTORIA Federico ITA 2009 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 28.47

5 650472 LORIZZO Antonio ITA 2005 NETIUM SSD 28.50

6 1223269 RAGUSO Andrea ITA 2006 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 28.54

Serie 17

1 917022 BOSCHETTI Gabriele ITA 2010 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 28.37

2 863833 CARRIERI Jacopo ITA 2010 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 28.36

3 905603 PETROZZI Giorgio ITA 2010 ACSD PENTOTARY - FOGGIA 28.33

4 1294507 MARSIGLIANO Andrea ITA 2010 PISCINE PARADISE ASD 28.34

5 790117 RADICCHIO Christian ITA 2007 CUS BARI ASD 28.37

6 1091495 VIVA Umberto ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 28.38

Serie 16

1 1341792 PELLEGRINO Alessandro ITA 2006 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 28.27

2 969225 ANGELASTRI Davide ITA 2008 PLANET SPORT SSD 28.22

3 1086343 CAMPOSEO Gianluigi ITA 2010 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 28.15

4 971795 NERILLI Francesco ITA 2009 RANIDAE CSSD 28.17

5 920036 MACI Samuele ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 28.24

6 824042 D'AMBROSIO Alessandro ITA 2009 CUS BARI ASD 28.33

Serie 15

1 835403 SCHIAVONE Luciano ITA 2009 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 28.15

2 989566 PONTRANDOLFO Luca ITA 2008 RANIDAE CSSD 28.01

3 1197870 D'ADDARIO Massimiliano ITA 2009 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 27.96

4 972778 SCIALPI Davide ITA 2006 PLANET SPORT SSD 28.00

5 1056918 LOMBARDI Pasquale ITA 2008 AQUARIUS PISCINA CANOSA 28.08

6 795645 MONTEOLIVETO Giuseppe ITA 2008 SPORT PROJECT SSD 28.15

Serie 14

1 849669 FERRERI Nicola Antonio ITA 2008 CUS BARI ASD 27.89

2 844624 D'ALBA Mariano ITA 2008 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 27.85

3 972033 ARBOREA Daniele ITA 2010 CUS BARI ASD 27.80

4 1108752 DONADEI Andrea ITA 2006 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 27.80

5 917108 BONASIA Carlo Felice ITA 2009 AQUARIUS PISCINA CANOSA 27.86

6 793295 LATO Gabriele ITA 2006 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 27.96

Serie 13

1 1045398 MARANGI Antonio ITA 2010 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 27.72

2 1217318 LELLA Antonio Pier Luca ITA 2004 PISCINE PARADISE ASD 27.62

3 842507 DELL'ERA Vito ITA 2005 PLANET SPORT SSD 27.62

4 841171 PETRELLI Francesco Roman ITA 2003 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 27.62

5 822835 PIEPOLI Antonio ITA 2007 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 27.71

6 792859 VACCA Domenico ITA 2007 SPORT PROJECT SSD 27.76

Serie 12

1 979677 MELLAI Simone ITA 2008 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 27.59

2 1145138 D'ANIELLO Marco ITA 1998 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 27.41

3 823066 VASIENTO Andrea ITA 2008 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD A RL 27.37

4 1044448 D'OSTUNI Vittorio Maria ITA 2010 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 27.38

5 913346 SACCO Andrea ITA 2009 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 27.56

6 979702 GRANDE Luigi ITA 2009 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 27.60

Serie 11

1 1091502 CAVALERA Antonio ITA 2006 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 27.31

2 796164 TOTARO Orlando Marco ITA 2006 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 27.28

3 659464 AMENDOLARE Francesco ITA 2007 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 27.26

4 715123 ANTONELLI Kevin ITA 2007 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 27.26

5 1214158 SANTINI Giuseppe ITA 2008 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 27.28

6 1038662 CATALANO Giacomo ITA 2010 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 27.36

Serie 10

1 1071320 DE Rubertis Francesco ITA 2008 MUOVI LECCE SSD 27.00

2 977883 CALABRESE Gianmarco ITA 2008 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 26.94

3 790111 DI Gioia Kevin Luigi ITA 2006 CUS BARI ASD 26.93

4 661725 VITRANI Stefano ITA 2006 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 26.93

5 852761 GRANDOLFI Francesco Giuseppe ITA 2004 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 26.99

6 972024 MAGNIFICO Mattia ITA 2010 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 27.08
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Serie 09

1 707290 COLAPIETRO Giandomenico ITA 2002 IMPIANTI SPORTIVI NADIR 26.78

2 888684 GIGANTE Gabriel ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 26.67

3 1200462 MORELLI Antonio ITA 2007 AQUARIUS PISCINA CANOSA 26.58

4 792223 SOLERO Giuseppe Walter ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 26.65

5 849464 SALVATORE Vito ITA 2008 ALBATROS S.C. SSD 26.71

6 694740 ANTONACI Gabriele Maria ITA 2006 SPORTS AND EVENTS SSD 26.82

Serie 08

1 924096 PIZZOLLA Simone ITA 2008 MERIDIANA NUOTO TARANTO SSD 26.47

2 847867 PASTORE Gioele ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 26.35

3 793267 REA Gennaro Andrea ITA 2007 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 26.05

4 795636 DANIELE Nicola ITA 2005 CUS BARI ASD 26.32

5 654943 MORAMARCO Raffaele ITA 2004 CUS BARI ASD 26.39

6 723699 INCALZA Riccardo Pio ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 26.58

Serie 07

1 729164 CASTIELLO Gabriele Iacopo Platone ITA 2008 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 25.98

2 824071 MORELLI Flavio Francesco ITA 2007 SPORT PROJECT SSD 25.92

3 717877 LOSETO Christian ITA 2007 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 25.88

4 651084 COLONNA Michele ITA 2005 PLANET SPORT SSD 25.91

5 848142 NINIVAGGI Damiano ITA 2009 PLANET SPORT SSD 25.95

6 977418 CURTO Francesco ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 26.04

Serie 06

1 789139 CARRARA Costantino ITA 2006 NETIUM SSD 25.81

2 416273 DE Tullio Sebastiano ITA 2001 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 25.76

3 790552 TRAPANI Salvatore ITA 2008 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 25.73

4 792850 SICILIANO Francesco ITA 2007 SPORT PROJECT SSD 25.76

5 791632 NIGRO Simone ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 25.80

6 845745 PATI Edoardo ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 25.84

Serie 05

1 715122 ANDRISANI Francesco ITA 2007 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 25.67

2 763869 ETTORRE Stefano ITA 2006 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 25.41

3 847067 MICCOLI Gianluigi ITA 2008 NETIUM SSD 25.39

4 919583 MAGGIO Simone ITA 2008 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 25.39

5 822447 ACQUAVIVA Francesco ITA 2009 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 25.56

6 968569 CIACCIA Vito ITA 2007 PLANET SPORT SSD 25.70

Serie 04

1 650469 LORIZZO Francesco ITA 2006 NETIUM SSD 25.34

2 786701 MICCOLI Francesco ITA 2007 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 25.25

3 718394 FRASCELLA Alessandro ITA 2008 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 25.14

4 823272 DE Leo Fatta Del Bosco Pietro ITA 2006 CUS BARI ASD 25.23

5 723280 SERINO Giovanni ITA 2007 OLIMPICA SALENTINA ASD 25.25

6 585834 PETROSILLO Alessandro ITA 2002 ICOS SPORTING CLUB 25.36

Serie 03

1 763868 CALIANDRO Gianluca ITA 2007 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 24.91

2 717808 D'AMBROSIO Graziano ITA 2004 RANIDAE CSSD 24.85

3 720025 MASTRORILLI Alessandro ITA 2007 NETIUM SSD 24.53

4 444965 NANNOLA Andrea ITA 2003 NETIUM SSD 24.73

5 718755 CACCAVO Andrea ITA 2006 NETIUM SSD 24.89

6 924083 BENVENUTI Giuseppe ITA 2008 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 25.06

Serie 02

1 718996 REFOLO Michele ITA 2009 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA 24.42

2 782589 SMALDINO Marino ITA 2006 WATERPOLO BARI ASD 24.28

3 792238 CIRIO Paolo ITA 2005 NUOTATORI PUGLIESI ASD 23.76

4 842521 PETRARA Thomas ITA 2008 PLANET SPORT SSD 24.14

5 654337 TESTINO Alessandro ITA 2003 AKKUAMANIA SSD 24.42

6 842087 MORELLI Alfredo ITA 2006 CUS BARI ASD 24.46

Serie 01

1 845442 MUSTACCIOLI Alessio ITA 2008 SPORT 2000 LUCERA 23.47

2 715125 GREGUCCI Antonio ITA 2006 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 23.15

3 591692 CONGIA Samuele ITA 2003 MEDITERRANEO SPORT SSD 22.61

4 521837 DENTICO Christian ITA 2003 CUS BARI ASD 22.87

5 639704 SALIERNO Andrea ITA 2002 CUS BARI ASD 23.37

6 792888 BOGGIA Cristiano ITA 2006 CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 23.52
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Programma Manifestazione

Bari, dal 18/05/2024 al 19/05/2024

15° Memorial Michele Lorusso

4X100m Misti Unica Femmine Finale a Serie

Serie 02

2 206670 MUOVI Lecce Ssd ITA MUOVI LECCE SSD 5:18.73
1 1071330 DE CILLIS CARMEN ITA 2011

2 919996 DE RICCARDIS MARIA GABRIELLA FILOMENA ITA 2011

3 1029507 FORESTA ERSILIA ITA 2010

4 1158295 LIPPOLIS GRETA ITA 2010

3 204589 CUS Bari Asd ITA CUS BARI ASD 4:55.04
1 712323 CRAMAROSSA GIORGIA ITA 2006

2 844188 GIURLANDO GINEVRA ITA 2010

3 830275 ACONITO ALESSIA ITA 2004

4 924529 DE FEO ALICE ZOE ITA 2011

4 206628 SPORT Project Ssd ITA SPORT PROJECT SSD 4:56.34
1 849083 TERLIZZI CLAUDIA ITA 2008

2 1036096 DELL'ORCO GIOVANNA ITA 2011

3 968194 CAMPANELLI GRAZIANA ITA 2010

4 792852 MOLFETTA CATERINA ITA 2008

Serie 01

2 200184 AKKUAMANIA Ssd ITA AKKUAMANIA SSD 4:46.08
1 785953 TESTINO ILARIA ITA 2007

2 1013776 TOTA JENNIFER ITA 2010

3 655837 BEVILACQUA FLAVIA ITA 2006

4 785951 TESTINO MARTINA ITA 2007

3 204053 NETIUM Ssd ITA NETIUM SSD 4:29.77
1 581164 LA NOTTE ALESSANDRA ITA 2003

2 915406 PORRO FEDERICA ITA 2010

3 924941 MELILLO FRANCESCA ITA 2010

4 661030 GRILLO GIADA ITA 2007

4 204327 ENJOY Center S.s.d. A R.l. ITA ENJOY CENTER S.S.D. A R.L. 4:38.52
1 890859 CARRIERI MARIA GRAZIA ITA 2009

2 979258 PISONI BIANCA ITA 2011

3 888173 DENTI GRETA ITA 2008

4 890865 EPIFANI ELISABETTA ITA 2008

5 206669 MUOVI Lecce Ssd ITA MUOVI LECCE SSD 4:48.10
1 949633 GRAVILI LAURA ITA 2008

2 1014364 PALAZZO NATALIA LUCIA ITA 2009

3 718960 ZAMBETTI ALESSIA ITA 2008

4 1014383 BRUNO FATIMA ITA 2009

4X100m Misti Unica Maschi Finale a Serie

Serie 01

2 206667 MUOVI Lecce Ssd ITA MUOVI LECCE SSD
1 845743 MONTINARO SAMUEL ITA 2009

2 1054998 MAMONE MATTIA ITA 2010

3 849054 MARTINA LEONARDO ITA 2008

4 1071320 DE RUBERTIS FRANCESCO ITA 2008

3 204591 CUS Bari Asd ITA CUS BARI ASD 3:56.29
1 654963 MARINONI SIMONE ITA 2006

2 790111 DI GIOIA KEVIN LUIGI ITA 2006

3 521837 DENTICO CHRISTIAN ITA 2003

4 842087 MORELLI ALFREDO ITA 2006

4 206634 SPORT Project Ssd ITA SPORT PROJECT SSD 4:36.77
1 849070 FALLACARA FRANCESCO ITA 2008

2 1042050 CANNALE ALESSANDRO ITA 2010

3 792850 SICILIANO FRANCESCO ITA 2007

4 792859 VACCA DOMENICO ITA 2007

5 204054 NETIUM Ssd ITA NETIUM SSD
1 718755 CACCAVO ANDREA ITA 2006

2 847067 MICCOLI GIANLUIGI ITA 2008

3 444965 NANNOLA ANDREA ITA 2003

4 720025 MASTRORILLI ALESSANDRO ITA 2007
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